

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7952-7953/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in CWP No. 7877/2004 & CWP No.7878/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S. RASHMI RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9591-9592 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Res.No.1 in

SLP 9592/05:

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadip Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Copy of the rejoinder affidavit shall be handed over
to learned counsel for

respondent No.1 in S.L.P.(C) No.9592/2005.

List these matters for hearing and disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master