

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7952-7953/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in CWP Nos.7877-78/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S. RASHMI RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.9591-9592 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Writ Petition (C) No.379 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

In SLPs: Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

In WP: Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta , Adv  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.  
Ms. V. Pattanaik, Adv.

...2-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In S.L.P. (C) Nos.7952-53/2005 and 9591-9592/2005:

Singh, After some arguments, we have asked Mr. Maninder  
learned counsel for the Medical Council of India, as to why  
candidates suffering from locomotive disability of lower limb of less than fifty per cent  
but more than forty per cent should not get admission in the medical courses  
in case sufficient number of candidates for three per cent quota seats with  
disability of fifty to seventy per cent are not available. Mr. Maninder Singh  
prays for a short adjournment to take instructions.

In Writ Petition (C) No.379 of 2006:

Issue notice on the writ petition as also on t  
he application for  
interim relief.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned advocate, accepts notice on behalf

of the Medical Council of India.

service on Dasti service, in addition, be given for effecting  
Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

The writ petition be heard along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.7952-7953  
of 2005 and connected matters.

List the petitions on 18th September, 2006.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]

Court Master