

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7952-7953/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in CWP No.7877/2004
and CWP No.7878/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S. RASHMI RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

With S.L.P.(C) No.15896 of 2006

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

W.P(C) No.379 of 2006

(With appln. for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P(C) Nos.9591-9592 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLPs 7952-53/2005:

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

in SLP 15896/2006:

Mr. Manoj K. Das,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.

in WP 379/2006:

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.15896 of 2006:

Eight weeks' time is allowed to issue fresh notice
to
serve the unserved respondents.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master