

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7952 - 7953 / 2005

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

D.S. RASHMI RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP (C)NO. 15896 , W.P (C) NO. 379 of 2006 , SLP (C)NO. 9591 - 9592 / 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07 / 08 / 2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Pratibha M Singh, Adv.

Mr Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr Gaurav Sharma , Adv.

Ms Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sibotankar Mishra

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta , Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms Ipsita Borthakur, Adv.

Mr Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP (C) NO. 7952 - 53 / 2005

Counter affidavit has been filed.

File rejoinder affidavit within two weeks.

SLP (C) NO. 15896 / 2006

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

W.P (C) NO. 379 / 2006

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.9.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj