

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7952-7953/2005

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S. RASHMI RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15896 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 379 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8283 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9591-9592 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Pratibha M Singh, Adv.

Mr Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr Gaurav sharma, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mragank Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta , Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr Prasenjit Das, Adv.

Ms Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Ms Mrinalini Qiram, Adv.

Mr Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 9591-92/2005

No rejoinder affidavit is filed.

-2-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO. 15896/2006

Petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies to  
complete service on respondent No.2.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office

report for default of the petitioner.

WP(C) NO. 379/2006

No order is required.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj