

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7952-7953/2005

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.S. RASHMI RANJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15896 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9591-9592 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Sharma, kAdv.  
Ms Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mrs Pratiba Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.  
Ms Mrinialini Oinam, Adv.  
Ms Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Mr Bharat Sangal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 7952-7953/2005

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the petitioner.

-2-

Item No.6

SLP(C) NO. 9591-9592/2005

No rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the petitioner in view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 1.12.2008.

Service is complete on all the respondents.

SLP(C) NO. 15896/2006

SLP as against respondent no.2 already dismissed as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.3.2009.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been served but there is no appearance.

List all the three matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj